
LINDSAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING: REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
251 E. Honolulu St., Lindsay, CA 93247 
Tuesday, April 14, 2020 @ 6:00PM   Page 1 

Materials related to an Agenda item submitted to the legislative body after distribution of the Agenda Packet are available for public 
inspection in the office of the City Clerk during normal business hours. Complete agenda is available at www.lindsay.ca.us. In compliance 
with the Americans with Disabilities Act & Ralph M. Brown Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, or to be able 
to access this agenda and documents in the agenda packet, please contact the office of the City Clerk at (559) 562-7102 x 8020. Notification 
48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to ensure accessibility to this meeting and/or provision of an alternative format of the 
agenda and documents in the agenda packet. 

Notice is hereby given that the Lindsay City Council will hold its regular Council Meeting, on April 14, 2020 via 
webinar only. The webinar address for members of the public is 
https://www.bigmarker.com/griswold_lasalle/4-14-2020-Lindsay-Council-Meeting Persons with disabilities who 
may need assistance should contact the Deputy City Clerk at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at (559) 562-
7102 ext. 8020. 

CALL TO ORDER: 6:00pm 

ROLL CALL: Council Members Sanchez, Flores, Watson, Mayor Pro Tem Cortes & Mayor Kimball 

PLEDGE: Councilmember Sanchez 

INVOCATION: To Be Announced 

Item 1: Public Comment 
The public is invited to comment on any subject under the jurisdiction of the Lindsay City Council, including agenda items, 
other than noticed public hearings. Speakers shall be limited to three minutes. Unless otherwise indicated by the Mayor, 
Public Comment period will end after 30 minutes. Blank speaker cards are on the back table. Give the completed speaker 
card to the Clerk before standing at the podium. Speakers should clearly state their name before they begin.  

Item 2: Council Reports 
City Council Members report on recent or upcoming events 

Item 3:            City Manager Update 
City Manager or designee reports on recent or upcoming events 

Item 4: Consent Calendar 
Routine items approved in one motion unless item is pulled for discussion 
Pages 1-33 
1. Minutes from March 24, 2020 Special City Council Meeting
2. Warrant List for March 4, 2020 through March 26, 2020
3. Treasurers Report for March 2020
4. Disinfection By Product (DBP) Notification Update
5. Temporary Use Permit (TUP) 20-05, Shaved Ice Stand
6. Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Independent Auditor Engagement

Item 5:            CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING: Resolution 20-03, 120 East Hermosa, Sign Variance 
Request 
Presented by Mike Camarena, Director of City Services and Planning 
Pages 34-48 
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Item 6:            CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING: Ordinance 582, Adopting the State of California 
Model Water Efficiency Landscape Ordinance (MWELO)  
Presented by Michael Camarena, Director of City Services and Planning 
Pages 49-84 

Item 7:            Request from Omni Family Health  Public  
Presented by Joseph M. Tanner, City Manager 
Pages 85-110 

Item 8:   Resolution 20-13: Authorizing Staff to Submit A Claim to Tulare County Association      
of Governments (TCAG) for Local Transportation Funds for FY 2019-2020 

  Presented by Joseph M. Tanner, City Manager 
Pages 111-115 

Item 9:   Ordinance No. 583: Declaring Establishing Administrative Fines Related to Covid-
19 Executive Orders 

  Presented by Joseph M. Tanner, City Manager 
  Pages 116-119 

 

Item 10:   Executive (Closed) Session 
  None 
 

Item 11: Requests for Future Agenda Items 
Presented by Councilmembers 

 

Item 12:   Adjourn 
The next regular Lindsay City Council meeting will be held at 6:00PM on April 28, 2020.  

  



 

LINDSAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING: SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES 
251 E. Honolulu St., Lindsay, CA 93247  
Tuesday, March 24, 2020 @ 6:00PM                                            Page 8558 

 

 

Notice is hereby given that the Lindsay City Council will hold a Special Meeting, on March 24, 2020 via webinar 
only. The webinar address for members of the public is https://www.bigmarker.com/griswold_lasalle/3-24-
2020-Lindsay-Council-Meeting Persons with disabilities who may need assistance should contact the Deputy City 
Clerk at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at (559) 562-7102 ext. 8020. 

 

CALL TO ORDER: 6:00pm 

ROLL CALL: Council Members Sanchez, Flores, Watson, Mayor Pro Tem Cortes & Mayor Kimball  
(All present, Councilmember Flores 10 minutes late) 
 

PLEDGE: Mayor Kimball 

  

Item 1: Public Comment  
The public is invited to comment on any subject under the jurisdiction of the Lindsay City Council, including agenda items, 
other than noticed public hearings. Speakers shall be limited to three minutes. Unless otherwise indicated by the Mayor, 
Public Comment period will end after 30 minutes. Blank speaker cards are on the back table. Give the completed speaker 
card to the Clerk before standing at the podium. Speakers should clearly state their name before they begin.  

• None 

Item 2: Consent Calendar 
Routine items approved in one motion unless item is pulled for discussion 
Pages 1-4 
1. Addition of Bank Account Signers and Authorized Personnel 

• No discussion. 
 

Motion: To Approve       
1st 2nd Result Motion Kimball Cortes Watson Flores Sanchez 
Cortes Watson 5-0 Approved Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 

Item 3: Declaring a Local Emergency and Request For Assistance Under the California 
Disaster Assistance Act 
Presented by Joseph M. Tanner, City Manager 

• Tanner – Gave update on PD and City Services, public building access granted by appointment only. No 
appointments will be made for non-essential requests.  Recommends parks remain open to public with 
additional safety precautions implemented around high risk areas. Finance lobby will be waiving late 
payments and will not be shutting off services for nonpayment until further notice. Recommends lobby 
close. Would like to schedule only one City Council meeting per month until further notice. Explained that 
an emergency declaration would grant the City Manager with additional powers to act that would 
otherwise typically require City Council approval by resolution.  Clarified that any action taken in response 
to COVID-19 emergency measures would still be presented to Council after the fact.   

• Cortes – would like to see more signage at the park to raise awareness about COVID-19 
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• Flores – asked if it would be possible to add sanitation stations near the playground. Remaining 
councilmembers raised concerns over the effectiveness of this solution.  

• Watson – would like to see signs regarding social distancing guidelines, would like to see sanitation of 
park equipment twice, daily. CM confirmed that a second spray sanitizer would be ordered to 
accomplish this.  

• Sanchez – recommends that playground area and skate park be closed to impress the seriousness of this 
situation 

• Kimball – would like to know what additional measures can be taken to protect finance lobby staff and 
its customers. No cash alternative was presented by Councilmember Watson, remaining 
councilmembers opposed. 

• Cortes – recommends late fees to be waived for March and April billing, and payment plans established 
through May. Does not want to see a reduction to City Council Meetings but does prefer video 
conferencing over teleconference.  

• Kimball - summarized: Finance lobby will remain open, there will be no utility shutoffs or late penalties 
for March/April, and City Council meetings will still be held twice a month via videoconference.  

• No public comment 
 

Motion: To Approve       
1st 2nd Result Motion Kimball Cortes Watson Flores Sanchez 
Watson Sanchez 5-0 Approved Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

 
 
 
• Additional space granted for any other public comment:  
• Cortes - would like to gather a resource list for residents needing public assistance during this time.   

LUSD has closed all campuses except for the cafeterias needed to prepare grab and go lunches provided 
to learners.  

• Sanchez - inquired about the response by businesses. City Hall and code enforcers are keeping lines of 
communication open with local businesses. We will continue to present them with the recommended 
state guidelines. Mayor Kimball noted that action was being taken by Tulare County to send notices to 
bars and restaurants.  
 

Item 4:   Adjourn 
The next regular Lindsay City Council meeting will be held in the City Council Chambers at 251 E. 
Honolulu Street in Lindsay, California beginning at 6:00PM on April 14, 2020.  

Motion: To Adjourn       
1st 2nd Result Motion Kimball Cortes Watson Flores Sanchez 
Cortes Flores 5-0 Approved Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 
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CITY OF LINDSAY   |   WARRANT LIST 3/26/2020

TRANSACTION DATES:  03/04/2020 THROUGH 03/26/2020

Check # Fund Date Vendor # Vendor Name Description Amount

TOTAL 423,758.37 

16553      103.12         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 3023 AAA SECURITY, INC. 2/29 GUARD SERVICE 103.12         

16554      58.86           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4259 AAA TRUCK SERVICE I REMOTE FLASH TUBE 58.86            

16555      35.00           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 1858 ALL PRO FIRE AND SA OLIVE BOWL 35.00            

16556      35.00           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4924 ASI ADMINISTRATIVE COBRA-JAN 2020 35.00            

16557      93.78           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 3428 AT&T MOBILITY 877432145X01162020 93.78            

16558      298.02         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA ANTIFREEZE 21.73            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA HIGH FLOW THERMOSTA 23.17            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA HIGH FLOW THERMOSTA 53.15            

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA MOTOR OIL 67.46            

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA MOTOR OIL 119.80         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA MOTOR OIL (119.80)        

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA TUNE UP GREASE 26.26            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA WWTP KUSMAN REPAIR 38.79            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 5457 AUTO ZONE COMMERCIA WWTP KUSMAN REPAIR 67.46            

16559      771.28         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 5381 AWAKE SKATE SHOP 75 TSHIRT 5COLORPRI 771.28         

16560      4,005.00      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 51 BSK BACTI,QTR DBP JAN 4,005.00      

16561      203.91         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 76 CENTRAL VALLEY BUSI BUSINESS LIC CERTS 203.91         

16562      801.00         

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 279 CITY OF PORTERVILLE 30-016544 LAB 1/202 801.00         

16563      978.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 6509 COVERALL NORTH AMER 3/1/2020-3/31/2020 978.00         

16564      1,050.00      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6118 CVIN LLC D.B.A. VAS 2/1/20-2/29/20 175.00         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6118 CVIN LLC D.B.A. VAS 3/1/2020-3/31/2020 175.00         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6118 CVIN LLC D.B.A. VAS 3/1/2020-3/31/2020 175.00         

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6118 CVIN LLC D.B.A. VAS 3/1/2020-3/31/2020 175.00         

 554 - REFUSE 3/9/2020 6118 CVIN LLC D.B.A. VAS 2/1/20-2/29/20 175.00         

 554 - REFUSE 3/9/2020 6118 CVIN LLC D.B.A. VAS 3/1/2020-3/31/2020 175.00         

16565      843.23         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6524 DAVEBANG ASSOCIATES PLAYGROUND EQUIPMEN 843.23         

16566      225.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5863 DEPARTMENT OF INDUS PENALTIES 225.00         

16567      216.85         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 3733 DIRECTV 216.85         

16568      8.68              

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6522 ELISA SCHEER 217 SYCAMORE 8.68              

16569      48.33           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4460 EVANS FEED & LIVEST K9 SUPPLIES 48.33            

16570      8,394.54      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 137 FRIANT WATER AUTHOR SLDMWA FEB 2020 2,695.54      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 137 FRIANT WATER AUTHOR SLDMWA FEB 2020 5,699.00      

16571      1,253.87      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-042-9309 1.99              

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-042-9309 131.06         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2650 28.65            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2650a 28.65            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2652 45.83            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2656 45.83            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2662 1 60.60            

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 562-7131 129.73         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2650 b 28.65            

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-150-2936 83.41            

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-150-2936 91.67            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-150-3621 115.05         

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 562-7132 254.22         
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 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2650 c 28.65            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2650 c 45.81            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2650 c 45.83            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6010 FRONTIER COMMUNICAT 209-151-2650 c 88.24            

16572      100.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6523 HECTOR HERNANDEZ ARBOR DEPOSIT 100.00         

16573      3,000.00      

 261 - GAS TAX FUND 3/9/2020 5541 JACK DAVENPORT SWEE FEB  BROOM SWEEPING 3,000.00      

16574      400.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6346 JEFF PFEIFFER MARCH SQUIRREL TREA 400.00         

16575      65.00           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 2601 JOHN HIBLER WEATHER Feb-20 65.00            

16576      274.77         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 201 KENS STAKES & SUPPL PAINT FLO PINK 109.91         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 201 KENS STAKES & SUPPL WHITE MARKING PAINT 164.86         

16577      243.93         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4956 LAWRENCE TRACTOR CO SPINDLE HUB 243.93         

16578      1,145.89      

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 5788 LINCOLN AQUATICS POOL CHEMICAL 1,145.89      

16579      1,017.66      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR 3/1/2020-3/31/2020 1,017.66      

16580      75.00           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6425 LINDSAY TIRE & AUTO LANDSCAPE TRAILER 75.00            

16581      100.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6525 JANET IBARRA FIRE INSPECTION REF 100.00         

16582      1,016.00      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 234 MARTIN'S TIRE & AUT FLAT REPAIR 16.00            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 234 MARTIN'S TIRE & AUT OLD BACKHOE 2 TIRES 250.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 234 MARTIN'S TIRE & AUT OLD BACKHOE 2 TIRES 1 250.00         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 234 MARTIN'S TIRE & AUT OLD BACKHOE 2 TIRES 250.00         

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 234 MARTIN'S TIRE & AUT OLD BACKHOE 2 TIRES 250.00         

16583      149,703.57 

 554 - REFUSE 3/9/2020 5852 MID VALLEY DISPOSAL NOV 2019 BILLING 74,308.06    

 554 - REFUSE 3/9/2020 5852 MID VALLEY DISPOSAL Dec-19 75,395.51    

16584      172.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 2306 NICK NAVE ASSETFORFEITURE COU 172.00         

16585      380.96         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5625 NGLIC-SUPERIOR VISI MARCH VISION PLAN 380.96         

16586      13.95           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 1565 OACYS.COM INC E-MAIL ACCOUNT 13.95            

16587      180.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 3260 PACIFIC EMPLOYERS HR SERVICES QTR 180.00         

16588      1,906.53      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 3260 PACWEST DIRECT PRINTING 551.20         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 2/13 DELINQUENT PRI 84.32            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT UB 2/12/20 PRINTING 551.20         

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 2/13 DELINQUENT PRI 84.32            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 2/13 DELINQUENT PRI 551.18         

 554 - REFUSE 3/9/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 2/13 DELINQUENT PRI 84.31            

16589      146.35         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 276 PORTERVILLE RECORDE PUBLIC NOTICE VARIA 146.35         

16590      143.59         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 285 QUILL CORPORATION C.S OFFICE SUPPLIES 114.27         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 285 QUILL CORPORATION C.S OFFICE SUPPLIES 29.32            

16591      4,000.00      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 6095 RALPH GUTIERREZ WAT C P O WATER TREATME 2,000.00      

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6095 RALPH GUTIERREZ WAT C P O WASTE WATER T 2,000.00      

16592      1,027.00      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 3622 RLH FIRE PROTECTION MONTHLY PUMP RUNS 143.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 3622 RLH FIRE PROTECTION MONTHLY PUMP RUNS 719.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 3622 RLH FIRE PROTECTION 4THQTR SPRINKLER IN 165.00         

16593      5,722.36      

 (1,350.00)     

 (1,500.00)     

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 4555 THATCHER COMPANY IN WTP CHLORINE 4,067.96      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 4555 THATCHER COMPANY IN WTP -CHLORINE 4,504.40      

16594      176.88         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5624 SIERRA SANITATION, 2/25-3/24/2020 173.88         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5624 SIERRA SANITATION, FC #104489 3.00              
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16595      975.44         

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 307 SILVAS OIL COMPANY BULK-DIESEL FUEL 975.44         

16596      398.99         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 1776 SMART & FINAL FRUIT,SANDWICH DISH 174.81         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 1776 SMART & FINAL FRUIT,SANDWICH DISH 221.18         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 1776 SMART & FINAL 3.00              

16597      3,370.05      

 261 - GAS TAX FUND 3/9/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-35-921-6264 33.19            

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-031-5675-04 3,287.07      

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-035-4725-72 15.27            

 891 - PELOUS RANCH 3/9/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-35-921-6264 11.77            

 891 - PELOUS RANCH 3/9/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-35-921-6264 22.75            

16598      5,826.95      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 144 THE GAS COMPANY 031-415-9000 295.01         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 144 THE GAS COMPANY 031-415-9000 545.50         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 144 THE GAS COMPANY 163-715-6900 684.11         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/9/2020 144 THE GAS COMPANY 098-628-2905 4,302.33      

16599      35.00           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 6413 TRANS UNION LLC 1/25/2020 35.00            

16600      724.00         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 4922 TRAVELERS INDEMNITY 993902536 633 1 724.00         

16601      742.00         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 4922 TRAVELERS INDEMNITY 600463449 633 1 742.00         

16602      20.00           

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 2623 TULARE COUNTY RECOR RELEASE OF LIEN 20.00            

16603      4,683.24      

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 6371 TULARE COUNTY SOLID SLUDGE FOR ADC 4,683.24      

16604      1,489.18      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C SALEM BALGAITH 1,489.18      

16605      715.27         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C MARIA GUARDADO 715.27         

16606      1,165.28      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C J. NAVARRO 1,165.28      

16607      1,528.23      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C JOSEPH AVINA 1,528.23      

16608      115.42         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C MARIO PARAMO 115.42         

16609      551.54         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C VARELA SILVESTRE 551.54         

16610      322.38         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C MARTINEZ ADELFA 322.38         

16611      621.74         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C STEVENS GUADALUPE 621.74         

16612      1,031.54      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C MAGANA SUSANA 1,031.54      

16613      1,069.00      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C SAID MOHSIN 1,069.00      

16614      1,112.28      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C RAFAEL GUTIERREZ 1,112.28      

16615      1,068.76      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C LOPEZ ANDREA 1,068.76      

16616      1,579.99      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C VILLA JESUS 1,579.99      

16617      1,068.76      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C RITO ESPINOZA 1,068.76      

16618      1,105.52      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C JOSE GONZALEZ 1,105.52      

16619      1,068.76      

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C JORGE CORTEZ 1,068.76      

16620      668.49         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C J.AVALOS 668.49         

16621      882.30         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C J.ANDRADE L204-02 882.30         

16622      672.39         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C JOSE HERNANDEZ 672.39         

16623      731.37         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C MOOR JUDITH 731.37         

16624      650.90         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C A.ANDRADE L97-14 650.90         
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16625      720.85         

 779 - 00-HOME-0487 3/9/2020 336 TULARE COUNTY TAX C PEREZ SANDY 720.85         

16626      1,297.15      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4849 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT CANON LEASE 3/15 324.28         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4849 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT CANON LEASE 3/15 324.29         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4849 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT CANON LEASE 3/15 2 324.29         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 4849 U.S. BANK EQUIPMENT CANON LEASE 3/15 3 324.29         

16627      762.75         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5747 UNITED STAFFING NICK 2/10/20-2/16/2 190.68         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5747 UNITED STAFFING NICK 2/10/20-2/16/2 190.69         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 5747 UNITED STAFFING NICK 2/10/20-2/16/2 190.69         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 5747 UNITED STAFFING NICK 2/10/20-2/16/2 190.69         

16628      2,577.70      

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 5413 UNIVAR USA INC WTP MATERIALS 2,577.70      

16629      533.80         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 356 USA BLUEBOOK MINI LED LIGHTHEADS 46.10            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 356 USA BLUEBOOK MINI LED LIGHTHEADS 2 46.10            

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 356 USA BLUEBOOK 8CIRCULAR 7 DAY CHA 349.40         

 552 - WATER 3/9/2020 356 USA BLUEBOOK MINI LED LIGHTHEADS 46.10            

 553 - SEWER 3/9/2020 356 USA BLUEBOOK MINI LED LIGHTHEADS 46.10            

16630      2,695.00      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/9/2020 2790 WILLDAN INC. PLAN CHECK-W. BOOKS 2,695.00      

16631      392.77         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 3977 AFLAC DED:015 AFLAC 392.77         

16632      477.88         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 4660 CITY OF LINDSAY DED:052 WELLNESS 12.47            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 4660 CITY OF LINDSAY DED:CDBG CDBG PMT 218.41         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 4660 CITY OF LINDSAY DED:L203 CDBG LOAN 247.00         

16633      1,078.70      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 451 CITY OF LINDSAY EMP DED:0503 SEC 125 1,068.70      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 451 CITY OF LINDSAY EMP DED:0503 SEC 125 10.00            

16634      130.95         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 3192 SEIU LOCAL 521 DED:DUES UNION DUES 130.95         

16635      5,782.37      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 6452 GREAT-WEST TRUST DED:151 DEFERCOMP 2,282.73      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 6452 GREAT-WEST TRUST DED:0500 DEF COMP 2,464.97      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 6452 GREAT-WEST TRUST DED:ROTH ROTH 75.00            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 6452 GREAT-WEST TRUST DED:0500 DEF COMP 959.67         

16636      82.74           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 6409 BERNARD HEALTH LEGA DED:MET MET LAW 82.74            

16637      50.82           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 2325 LINDSAY PUBLIC SAFE DED:LPOA LPOA DUES 50.82            

16638      124.58         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 6246 MCDERMONT VENTURE I DED:051 MCDERMONT 124.58         

16639      437.07         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 3042 STATE DISBURSEMENT DED:0512 CHILD SUPT 437.07         

16640      360.57         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/13/2020 1955 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 856 DED:0508 TEAMSTERS 360.57         

16641      200.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 6376 ANA MAGDALENO FIT & TONE CLASS 200.00         

16642      300.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 5930 CHRIS ALLARD SERVICE CALL 300.00         

16643      960.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 6039 DINA RESTIVO YOGA CLASS 960.00         

16644      2,566.90      

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 6411 GREG MORENTIN MARTIAL ARTS-STARS 2,566.90      

16645      225.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 5804 KELSIE AVINA ZUMBA 225.00         

16646      1,800.00      

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 6260 LLEON SERVICES CHEMICAL BALANCE 1,800.00      

16647      150.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 6499 MARGARITA BENITEZ B ZUMBA CLASS 150.00         

16648      125.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 3208 SHANNON PATTERSON AQUA CLASS 125.00         

16649      1,615.00      

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 4914 STEPHANIE OROSCO LUSD -ZUMBA 1,215.00      

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/17/2020 4914 STEPHANIE OROSCO LUSD -ZUMBA 400.00         

16650      84.82           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 4259 AAA TRUCK SERVICE I BULB TRUCK #77 84.82            
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16651      21.12           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 6362 AMERICAN BUSINESS M BASE RATE 5.12              

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 6362 AMERICAN BUSINESS M TONER 8.00              

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 6362 AMERICAN BUSINESS M TONER 2 8.00              

16652      364.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/20/2020 5875 BMI MUSIC LICENSE 2020 364.00         

16653      85.00           

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/20/2020 5013 BUZZ KILL PEST CONT 2/28 WELLNESS 85.00            

16654      577.27         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 76 CENTRAL VALLEY BUSI REG WINDOW ENVELOPE 126.24         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 76 CENTRAL VALLEY BUSI REG WINDOW ENVELOPE 180.83         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 76 CENTRAL VALLEY BUSI WINDOW ENVELOPES 180.84         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 76 CENTRAL VALLEY BUSI JUANA BUSINESS CARD 89.36            

16656      1,170.67      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 12.27            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 12.27            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 12.27            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 12.27            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 12.27            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 12.27            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 25.90            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 11 25.90            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 25.90            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 35.67            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 35.67            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 35.67            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 37.43            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 37.43            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 37.43            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 43.69            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 43.69            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 43.69            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 12.27            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 17 12.27            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 25.90            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 35.67            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 37.43            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 43.69            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 12.27            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 12.27            

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 25.90            

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 35.67            

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 37.43            

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 43.69            

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 12.27            

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 12.27            

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 25.90            

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 35.67            

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 37.43            

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 43.69            

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 12.29            

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 12.29            

 556 - VITA-PAKT 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 25.90            

 556 - VITA-PAKT 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 35.69            

 556 - VITA-PAKT 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 37.46            

 556 - VITA-PAKT 3/20/2020 5832 CINTAS CORPORATION OPERATING SUPPLIES 2 43.66            

16657      3,019.83      

 883 - SIERRA VIEW ASSESSMENT 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE SIERRAVIEW 1,129.00      

 884 - HERITAGE ASSESSMENT DIST 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE 160.00         

 884 - HERITAGE ASSESSMENT DIST 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE HERITAGE 274.00         

 886 - SAMOA 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE HERMOSA 133.00         

 887 - SWEETBRIER TOWNHOUSES 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE SWEETBRIER 475.00         

 888 - PARKSIDE 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE PARKSIDE ESTATES 197.00         

 889 - SIERRA VISTA ASSESSMENT 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE SIERRA VISTA 83.33            

 890 - MAPLE VALLEY ASSESSMENT 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE 14.50            

 890 - MAPLE VALLEY ASSESSMENT 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE MAPLE VALLEY 45.00            

 891 - PELOUS RANCH 3/20/2020 6090 CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE PELOUS RANCH 509.00         

16658      45.00           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 2319 COMPUTER SYSTEMS PL CSP MANAGED ANTIVIR 45.00            
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16659      434.25         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 102 CULLIGAN 18829 AVE 240 131.75         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 102 CULLIGAN 18829 AVE 240 139.50         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 102 CULLIGAN 23965 RD 188 23.25            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 102 CULLIGAN 23965 RD 188 62.00            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 102 CULLIGAN 23965 RD 188 62.00            

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 102 CULLIGAN 23611 RD 196 15.75            

16660      6,705.60      

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 388 DENNIS KELLER/JAMES TOC 100.10         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 388 DENNIS KELLER/JAMES WATER TESTING 133.75         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 388 DENNIS KELLER/JAMES WATER TREATMENT 1,342.50      

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 388 DENNIS KELLER/JAMES WELL NO 15 2,249.50      

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 388 DENNIS KELLER/JAMES WELL 14 ENGI REPORT 2,483.00      

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 388 DENNIS KELLER/JAMES WATER TREATMENT 396.75         

16661      250.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/20/2020 6366 DJ REY DJ SERVICE -TRACK M 250.00         

16662      108.24         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 6526 EDELMA GONZALEZ ELDEMA BOOTS 108.24         

16663      450.00         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/20/2020 6519 F.I.T. TRIBE ACADEM CAMERA SYSTERM 450.00         

16665      6,362.58      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG SMOG 1366732 105.92         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG SMOG LIC1366864 105.92         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG SMOG 1366732 109.18         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2011 SMOG INSPECTIO 130.92         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2011 SMOG INSPECTIO 196.42         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 196.44         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 2 196.44         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 238.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 264.99         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 278.99         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 285.35         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 350.13         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 535.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 629.33         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG MOWER REPAIR -BLADE 634.18         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2000 HONDA-PRESURE 64.17            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2000 HONDA-PRESURE 84.99            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2000 HONDA-PRESURE 140.00         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2000 HONDA-PRESURE 15.00            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2000 HONDA-PRESURE 15.00            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG OIL CHANGE 2015RAM 15.00            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2010-PUMP UTILITIES 180.00         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 2010-PUMP UTILITIES 196.44         

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 1999 BACKHOE 196.44         

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 08 CUSHER-CART 267.18         

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 148 GOMEZ AUTO & SMOG 08 CUSHER-CART 931.15         

16666      139.28         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 151 GRAINGER INC FOOT VALVE 4 CANAL 139.28         

16667      638.13         

 261 - GAS TAX FUND 3/20/2020 185 INTERSTATE SALES 12V BATTERY FOR SIG 638.13         

16668      433.91         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 2471 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1 STRUCTURAL BOOTS 433.91         

16669      227.26         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 2471 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1 STRUCTURAL BOOTS (160.00)        

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 2471 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1 STRUCTURAL BOOTS (216.00)        

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 2471 L.N. CURTIS & SONS 1 STRUCTURAL BOOTS (240.00)        

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/20/2020 5788 LINCOLN AQUATICS POOL CHEMICALS 843.26         

16670      2,199.34      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR APRIL DENTAL PLAN 2,199.34      

16671      1,420.79      

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR APRIL DENTAL PLAN 17.00            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR APRIL DENTAL PLAN 18.79            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR APRIL DENTAL PLAN 22.37            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 4067 LINCOLN NAT'L INSUR APRIL DENTAL PLAN 41.37            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE C.S 1/31/2020 522.33         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE PD 56.88            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE C.S 1/31/2020 73.87            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE C.S 1/31/2020 77.13            
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 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE C.S 1/31/2020 95.19            

 261 - GAS TAX FUND 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE C.S 1/31/2020 51.96            

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE WELLNESS 62.86            

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE C.S 1/31/2020 166.49         

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 1422 LINDSAY TRUE VALUE C.S 1/31/2020 214.55         

16672      50.03           

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 234 MARTIN'S TIRE & AUT LP1405529 AIRFILTER 50.03            

16673      1,652.50      

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 3/6 UB PRINTING 550.84         

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 3/6 UB PRINTING 550.84         

 554 - REFUSE 3/20/2020 6498 PACWEST DIRECT 3/6 UB PRINTING 550.82         

16674      433.59         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 276 PORTERVILLE RECORDE PUBLIC NOTICE #582 166.99         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 276 PORTERVILLE RECORDE JOSEPH BUSINESS CAR 74.38            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 276 PORTERVILLE RECORDE JOSEPH BUSINESS CAR 94.71            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 276 PORTERVILLE RECORDE JOSEPH BUSINESS CAR 97.51            

16675      420.67         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 285 QUILL CORPORATION FINANCE OFFICE SUPP 163.07         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 285 QUILL CORPORATION FINANCE OFFICE SUPP 234.65         

 400 - WELLNESS CENTER 3/20/2020 285 QUILL CORPORATION TIDE 22.95            

16676      151.84         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5314 SHRED-IT USA LLC SHRED IT SERVICE 151.84         

16677      34,647.39   

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 5314 SHRED-IT USA LLC SHRED IT SERVICE 11.10            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 46.85            

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 642.16         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 863.13         

 101 - GENERAL FUND 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 987.11         

 261 - GAS TAX FUND 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 13,196.40    

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 8,390.18      

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 274.95         

 552 - WATER 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 3,693.68      

 553 - SEWER 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 3-001-1837-87 5,671.10      

 556 - VITA-PAKT 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 263.12         

 883 - SIERRA VIEW ASSESSMENT 3/20/2020 310 SOUTHERN CA. EDISON 2-00-424-8134 249.59         
